2342 INDEX

()

Oaths of Office—Howard County—Time, place for .............
Ocean City—Urban renewal powers
Omnibus Bequest Bill
Opossum—See Hunting
Optometry—Appropriation to State Board of .........cecvunene
Orphans’ Courts—
Baltimore County—Appraisers
Calvert County—Obsolete law repealed ......cccoeeevciinisieverunns
Charles County—Salary of judges
Kent County—Compensation; eXpenses ........eeimeeneens
Montgomery County—Abolished
Prince George’s County—Compensation; travel allowance
Queen Anne’s County—Expense allowance ...
Somerset County—
Expense allowance
Mileage payments
Wicomico County—Mileage allowance .............. cresnrsane crassens
Worcester County—
Attendance certified
Travel allowance
See also Registers of Wills; Testamentary Law
Osteopathy-—Appropriation to State Board of .....ccccecervrveereens
Outdoor Advertising—Wicomico County—Posters unlawful
Owls—Permit to take and train
Oysters—
Buy boats or trucks—Loading, etc. ......
Enforcement—Obsolete law repealed ........ccooeivncvcriirinnencens
Licenses—
Application form; procedure
Dredging in Bay; procedure
Printing forms .....
Natural bars—Resurvey
Piney Island Swash—Purchase of land .........ccoecevcvnrerrenenes
Tax—Taken from Piney Island Swash .......ccccoeervrrcverercnnees
See also Clams

P

Park and Planning Commission—
Building permits—Approval; penalties ........cccvveviininciienns
Fiscal year bill
General plan—Adoption; requirements ..........ceecerrvsronen .
Insurance fund—Operation

Lower Montgomery County Metropolitan District—
Areas added ...
Metropolitan District—Additional areas ...
Montgomery County-—Tax rate; bond issues .........cceueene
Park tax—Increase in levy of
Prince George’s County-—Regional district; sections re-
pealed and amended
Regional distriet—
Prince George’s County; sections repealed and amended

Chap.
810
103
347

845

98

30
561
757
744
7568
759

756
438
401

100
BT7

845
660
634

319
513

514
521
509
638
586
586

814
826
816

780
b79
738
819
648
524

524

Page
1709
211
564

1890

189
50
1233
1662
1537
1562
1563

1561
685
648

191
1259

1890
1396
1365

52b
757

767
763

1373
1267
1267

1722
1754
1726
1315
1624

1260
1528
1747
1384

767

767



