## **INDEX**

	Chap.	Page
Oaths of Office—Howard County—Time, place for	810	1709
Ocean City—Urban renewal powers	103	211
Omnibus Bequest Bill	347	564
Opossum—See Hunting		
Optometry—Appropriation to State Board of	845	1890
Orphans' Courts—		
Baltimore County—Appraisers	98	189
Calvert County—Obsolete law repealed	30	50
Charles County—Salary of judges	561	1233
Kent County—Compensation; expenses	757	1562
Montgomery County—Abolished	744	1537
Prince George's County—Compensation; travel allowance	<b>75</b> 8	1562
Queen Anne's County—Expense allowance	759	<b>156</b> 3
Somerset County—		
Expense allowance	756	1561
Mileage payments	438	685
Wicomico County-Mileage allowance	401	<b>64</b> 8
Worcester County—		
Attendance certified	100	191
Travel allowance	577	1259
See also Registers of Wills; Testamentary Law		
Osteopathy—Appropriation to State Board of	845	1890
Outdoor Advertising—Wicomico County—Posters unlawful	660	1396
Owls—Permit to take and train	634	1365
Oysters—		
Buy boats or trucks—Loading, etc	319	525
Enforcement—Obsolete law repealed  Licenses—	513	757
Application form; procedure	514	757
Dredging in Bay; procedure	521	763
Printing forms	509	754
Natural bars—Resurvey	638	1373
Piney Island Swash—Purchase of land	586	1267
Tax—Taken from Piney Island Swash	586	1267
See also Clams	000	1201
P		
Park and Planning Commission—		
Building permits—Approval; penalties	814	1722
Fiscal year bill	825	1754
General plan—Adoption; requirements	816	1725
Insurance fund—Operation	603	1315
	780	1624
Lower Montgomery County Metropolitan District—		1021
Areas added	579	1260
Metropolitan District—Additional areas	738	1528
Montgomery County—Tax rate; bond issues	819	1747
Park tax—Increase in levy of	648	1384
Prince George's County—Regional district; sections re-	0.20	2004
pealed and amended	524	767
Regional district—	V	, , ,
Prince George's County: sections repealed and amended	524	767